You

YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | H? [ukip[ con | Lab | M [ Male [Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1 | c2DE | London | RestOF |Midlands T yor, | scotiand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 [1151| 868 258 656 432 497 176 1843
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 34 100 O 0 0 7 2 14 33 35 30 33 31 39 37 29 32 39 35 34 14 36
Lab 38 0 100 O 0 4 88 37 38 38 38 40 43 30 34 43 38 30 43 43 40 38
Lib Dem 7 0 0 100 O 1 1 31 8 7 6 10 5 8 10 4 10 9 7 5 7 8
Other 21 0 0 0 100]| 19 9 19 21 20 26 16 21 22 19 24 20 22 14 19 39 19
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 13 0 0 0 100| 16 4 9 13 12 9 6 14 17 9 17 12 16 11 11 5 13
Green 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 3 5 12 4 3 2 6 2 5 3 2 6 6 4
SNP /PCY 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 2 5 4 2 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 27 1
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 6 9 15 12 5 2 6 9 10 7 8 6 4 8
Don't know 15 0 0 0 0 11 11 19 11 18 18 11 17 13 13 17 13 16 14 14 14 15
Aug  Aug
13-14 14-15
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 32 30 86 5 34 13| 64 6 22 34 27 24 29 27 37 35 24 28 33 30 30 23 31
Disapprove 52 54 6 88 45 75|24 84 61 55 53 45 52 60 53 50 59 51 50 53 58 63 53
Don’t know 16 16 9 6 21 12 ) 12 10 17 11 20 31 19 13 10 15 18 21 17 17 12 13 16
Aug  Aug
7-8 14-15
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?
Verywell 6 6 20 1 3 3 14 0 4 7 5 6 5 7 5 6 6 5 6 8 6 2 6
Fairly well 35 33 73 12 47 27| 60 14 29 34 33 28 32 30 40 38 27 34 38 31 31 29 34
TOTAL WELL 41 39 93 13 50 30 74 14 33 41 38 34 37 37 45 44 33 39 44 39 37 31 40
Fairly badly 29 30 5 46 33 45| 15 42 40 30 30 27 29 32 31 30 31 32 29 31 31 29 31
Very badly 22 22 1 40 13 22 6 40 20 24 21 17 23 25 20 19 26 19 18 21 25 33 21
TOTAL BADLY 51 52 6 86 46 67 21 82 60 54 51 44 52 57 51 49 57 51 47 52 56 62 52
Don'tknow 7 8 |2 2 2 3|5 4 7|5 11|22 10 6 4|6 11| 10 9 9 7 6 | 8
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Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® |ukip| con | Lab | L | Male [Female | 18-24 | 25.39 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [Midtands T} o | Scotiand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 |1151] 868 | 258 | 656 | 432 | 497 | 176 1843
Unweighted Sample [ 2019 | 487 ] 652 | 103 | 230 | 572 | 544 | 396 | 970 | 1049 | 212 | 406 | 826 | 575 | 1323] 696 | 305 | 648 | 400 | 442 | 224 1795
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Aug
7-8  14-15

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as
leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 36 25 40
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think this coalition government is good or bad
for people like you?

Very good
Fairly good

Fairly bad
Very bad

Doesn’t make much difference either way
Don’tknow 5 6
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® |ukip| con | Lab | L | Male [Female | 18-24 | 25.39 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [Midtands T} o | Scotiand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 |1151] 868 | 258 | 656 | 432 | 497 | 176 1843
Unweighted Sample [ 2019 | 487 ] 652 | 103 | 230 | 572 | 544 | 396 | 970 | 1049 | 212 | 406 | 826 | 575 | 1323] 696 | 305 | 648 | 400 | 442 | 224 1795
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Aug
7-8  14-15

Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don’t know

How do you think the financial situation of your

household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 2 2

Get a little better

Stay about the same
Get a little worse 25 26
Get a lot worse

Don't know
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You

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip[ con | Lab | M [ Male [Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF |Midlands T yor, | gcottand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 [1151| 868 258 656 432 497 176 1843
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug  Aug
11-12 14-15
The British government has authorised emergency
airdrops of humanitarian aid (mainly food and water) by
the RAF to thousands of Iragis who are members of
religious minority groups that have fled attacks by the
group Islamic State (formerly called ISIS). Do you
approve or disapprove of this decision to use the RAF
to make humanitarian aid drops in Iraq?
Approve 73 74 82 76 92 68|77 78 83| 77 71 58 69 73 86 | 79 68 72 73 72 75 80 74
Disapprove 12 13 9 13 5 24112 13 10 12 13 12 14 16 8 10 16 14 11 15 14 8 13
Don't know 16 13 9 10 3 8 11 9 7 10 16 31 17 11 6 11 16 14 15 13 11 12 13
US President Obama has also authorised American air
strikes against Islamic State/ISIS in this region of Iraq to
prevent the killing of the religious minorities and to
protect American personnel in the region. Do you
approve or disapprove of this decision?
Approve 57 56 68 57 66 62| 65 58 56 65 48 40 50 55 69 56 56 56 57 55 53 61 55
Disapprove 18 20 15 21 15 23|16 21 21 15 24 20 20 24 15 20 19 19 18 20 22 20 20
Don't know 25 24 17 22 20 14|20 20 23 20 29 40 31 21 17 24 25 25 24 25 26 19 25
And would you approve or disapprove of the RAF taking
part in air strike operations against Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 40 40 51 43 49 41| 48 42 41 52 29 28 38 39 49 40 40 37 42 42 38 42 40
Disapprove 36 36 31 35 33 47|33 35 37 30 41 30 31 40 37 37 34 35 34 34 39 38 35
Don'tknow 24 24 18 22 19 11|19 23 22 17 30 42 31 21 14 23 25 27 24 24 23 20 24
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and the
USA sending ground troops back into Iraq to help fight
Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 20 27 23 22 14|25 22 17 26 15 14 28 18 19 21 19 20 20 21 19 22 20
Disapprove 58 55 57 61 76|58 55 65 57 59 53 45 62 67 57 59 57 57 57 60 59 58
Don't know 22 18 21 17 10| 18 23 18 17 26 33 27 20 15 21 22 23 22 21 21 18 22
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Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Would you approve or disapprove of Britain offering
asylum to some of the Yazidi people in northern Iraq
who are being attacked by the Islamic State/ISIS?

Approve
Disapprove
Don't know

How much of a threat, if any, do you think Islamic
State/ISIS is to Britain?

A major threat
A moderate threat

Not much of a threat
No threat at all

YouGov

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® |ukip| con | Lab | L | Male [Female | 18-24 | 25.39 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [Midtands T} o | Scotiand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629] 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 | 1151] 868 | 258 | 656 | 432 | 497 | 176 1843
2010 | 487 | 652] 103 ] 230 | 572] 544 | 396 [ 970 | 1049 | 212 | 406 | 826 ] 575 | 1323] 696 | 305 | 648 | 400 | 442 | 204 1795
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
34 |30 43 57 11|27 39 42|34 34 | 39 38 20 34|40 25| 38 30 32 34 44 33
46 |53 39 27 73|55 42 41|51 41 | 31 41 53 48| 40 54 | 40 48 45 50 37 47
20 |18 18 16 15|19 19 16|15 25 | 30 22 18 17| 19 21| 22 21 23 17 18 20

Don't know

To what extent, if at all, do you think the present
situation in northern Iraq is the fault of the USA, Britain
and other Western countries?
Is entirely the fault of Western countries
Is partly the fault of Western countries

Is not really the fault of Western countries
Is not the fault of Western countries at all

6
43

13
36

10
56

17
34

41

12
35

12
a4

17
10

17 20 14 20 18 19 | 20 16 13 17
12 14 10 9 16 16 12 16 14 12

20
13

Don't know
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You

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip[ con | Lab | M [ Male [Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF |Midlands T yor, | gcottand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 [1151| 868 258 656 432 497 176 1843
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the current situation in Iraq, do you think
things would have been better or worse if Saddam
Hussein had remained in power...
For ordinary people in Irag?
Ordinary people in Irag have better lives now than they had 18 |20 18 27 22|20 19 20|19 17 | 18 16 18 19|20 15| 22 18 19 12 20 18
under Saddam Hussein
Ordinary people in Iraq have worse lives now than they did 25 | 26 27 25 20|25 25 23|31 18| 19 26 25 26|24 25| 25 25 22 27 23 25
under Saddam Hussein
The lives of ordinary people in Iraq are probably no better or 32 |3 31 30 35[38 31 31|32 32|20 25 32 39|32 32| 23 3 32 36 34 32
worse than if Saddam Hussein was still in power
Don't know 26 18 24 17 14| 17 26 27 17 33 34 33 25 16 23 28 29 24 27 26 22 26
And for peace and security in Iraq and neighbouring
countries?
Iraq and the countries surrounding it would have been more
. . . . 24 25 23 31 35|26 21 28 31 17 15 26 22 29 27 21 22 26 23 25 25 24
peaceful if Saddam Hussein had remained in power
Iraq and the countries surrounding it would probably have
been even less peaceful if Saddam Hussein was still in 21 24 23 25 2022 22 21| 21 22 25 16 23 22| 21 21 19 22 22 19 24 21
power
The situation would probably be no better or worse if 30 [ 33 31 20 3133 33 27|30 20| 23 26 31 34|20 30| 28 29 27 32 31 29
Saddam Hussein was still in power
Don't know 25 18 22 15 14|19 24 24 18 32 38 32 24 16 23 28 31 23 28 24 20 26
How well or badly do you think David Cameron has
responded to the current situation in northern Iraq?
Very well 3 9 1 5 2 8 0 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 2 4 6 3 1 4
Fairly well 37 62 28 35 39|54 26 37| 39 34 26 28 37 49 | 40 32 32 36 36 41 34 37
TOTAL WELL 40 71 29 40 41 62 26 40 42 38 28 32 40 53 43 36 34 40 42 44 35 41
Fairly badly 24 10 33 32 30|16 34 26 26 23 20 22 26 26 26 22 25 24 26 21 31 24
Very badly 10 3 18 8 11| 4 19 10 13 8 8 12 12 8 8 14 13 10 8 12 9 11
TOTAL BADLY 34 13 51 40 41 20 53 36 39 31 28 34 38 34 34 36 38 34 34 33 40 35
Don't know 25 | 16 20 19 18|19 21 24|19 31 | 44 34 22 13|24 27| 28 26 25 23 25 | 25
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You

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip[ con | Lab | M [ Male [Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF |Midlands T yor, | gcottand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 [1151| 868 258 656 432 497 176 1843
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
This week David Cameron returned early from holiday in
Portugal to respond to the situation in Irag. Do you
think...
He should have returned from holiday sooner t‘:h':SS'i)tz';igz 31 |12 48 21 36|20 49 30|35 28 | 21 28 33 37|20 34| 20 32 30 29 39 30
It was unnecessary for him to return from holiday at all 17 22 15 20 24|21 15 15 | 21 13 12 18 20 15 17 16 18 15 16 20 12 17
He got the balance between taking a break and coming 37 |61 25 47 31|52 22 43|34 40 | 38 35 35 41|40 34| 33 30 39 36 34 38
back when needed about right
Don't know 15 5 12 11 9 7 15 12 11 19 29 19 12 8 14 15 19 13 15 14 15 15
Parliament is currently on its summer break and meets
again at the start of September. Do you think it should
or should not be recalled early to discuss the situation
in Irag?
Should be recalled early 48 37 61 41 49| 42 60 47 48 48 40 50 49 49 46 52 45 48 48 47 58 47
Should not be recalled early 35 51 26 50 44|45 25 39 40 30 32 29 38 38 39 30 36 36 37 35 26 36
Don't know 17 12 13 9 8 13 15 14 11 22 28 21 13 13 16 18 19 16 15 18 16 17
President Barack Obama is currently on holiday at a
resort within the USA, though he is being kept briefed
and is returning to Washington for meetings. Do you
think he should or should not cancel his holiday?
Should cancel his holiday 30 20 39 19 32|26 41 27| 32 29 23 31 32 31| 28 33 34 29 29 28 36 30
Should not cancel his holiday 52 70 47 68 57|63 44 59 54 51 51 46 54 57 57 47 47 52 56 54 50 53
Don't know 17 10 14 13 10| 12 16 14 15 20 27 23 14 12 15 20 19 19 15 18 13 18

Generally speaking, which of the following statements
best reflects your view?
Political leaders need a break with their families like anyone
else, and given modern technology can be fully informed 43 64 36 55 37|54 32 51| 47 40 44 42 43 44 | 47 38 39 43 43 45 43 43
and make decisions even when on holiday
The role of a political leader does require people to
sometimes sacrifice things like family holidays - when there

is a crisis, their place should be back in the office taking 47 82 56 42 5741 59 43| 45 49 36 44 49 82 45 50 48 47 46 47 50 47
charge

Neither 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 1 3

Don't know 7 2 5 2 3 3 6 4 5 9 16 10 6 2 5 10 11 6 8 6 7 7
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You

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip[ con | Lab | M [ Male [Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF |Midlands T yor, | gcottand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 [1151| 868 258 656 432 497 176 1843
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb  Aug
20-21 14-15
Next month there will be a referendum on whether or
not Scotland should become an independent country.
Do you support or oppose Scotland becoming a country
independent from the rest of the United Kingdom?
Support Scottish independence 23 18 14 17 17 23| 15 16 17 21 15 13 22 20 14 19 17 19 16 16 17 32 17
Oppose Scottish independence 60 63 77 69 72 52|70 67 67 65 61 58 56 62 72 66 59 66 60 65 66 57 64
Don't know 17 19 9 14 12 26| 15 17 16 14 23 29 21 18 14 15 24 15 24 19 17 11 20
Economically, do you think England and Wales would
be financially better off or worse off if Scotland became
independent?
Better off 21 21 33 17 15 30| 30 16 17 27 15 12 17 25 23 23 18 22 24 20 21 7 22
Worse off 29 28 23 36 34 23|22 37 34 | 29 28 39 30 25 27 30 27 28 26 25 28 47 27
No different 30 31 31 33 36 30|33 30 31 31 32 19 33 32 35 31 32 30 28 35 34 30 31
Don'tknow 19 19 12 14 15 17| 14 17 19 13 25 31 20 19 15 17 23 19 22 21 17 16 20
Feb  Aug
20-21 14-15
Economically, do you think Scotland would be
financially better off or worse off if Scotland became
independent?
Better off 12 9 2 9 14 6 3 10 10 10 8 9 12 10 6 9 10 8 7 6 8 30 7
Worse off 63 66 83 68 70 70|79 65 67 71 61 54 61 66 75 70 60 68 67 69 66 52 67
No different 9 10 7 9 7 121 9 9 8 9 10 10 11 9 9 9 10 9 10 9 11 8 10
Don'tknow 16 15 8 14 9 111] 9 16 14 10 20 26 16 15 10 12 20 15 16 17 15 10 16
Currently people over the age of 16 living in Scotland
will be allowed to vote in the referendum on Scottish
independence.
Do you think people born in Scotland but now living
elsewhere in the UK or abroad should be allowed to
vote in the referendum, or should it be restricted to
those people actually living in Scotland?
Scottish born people living elsewhere should be a”o""e\?oi‘; 34 |38 36 43 36|35 34 343 31|37 31 31 37|36 31| 39 34 32 32 31 34
Should be restricted to people actually living in Scotland 54 54 54 52 59|57 55 57 | 53 55 41 54 59 54 | 54 55 44 52 58 56 64 54
Don't know 12 7 9 5 6 9 11 9 10 13 22 14 10 8 10 14 16 14 11 11 5 13
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You

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ [ABCH | C2DE | London | ReStOf |Midlands T} o | Scotiand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 [ 598|118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 [1151| 868 | 258 656 432 497 176 1843
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Is it appropriate for SCOTTISH actors, celebrities and
well known people to comment on whether Scotland
should or should not vote for independence?
Is appropriate 59 61 63 75 55|58 61 67 | 62 56 50 60 63 56 | 64 52 58 58 57 59 65 58
Is not appropriate 25 26 26 20 34|28 25 23| 24 26 16 21 24 34| 23 28 22 25 26 25 27 25
Don't know 16 13 11 5 11|14 14 10 | 14 18 34 19 13 10 | 13 20 19 17 17 16 8 17
And do you think it is appropriate for ENGLISH actors,
celebrities and well known people to comment on
whether Scotland should or should not vote for
independence?
Is appropriate 46 54 50 55 42|49 49 50 | 50 43 39 51 47 44 | 52 39 51 47 43 48 41 47
Is not appropriate 38 34 39 39 45|37 38 39| 37 39 29 31 39 47| 35 41 29 37 40 37 52 36
Don't know 16 12 11 6 13|14 13 11 | 13 19 32 18 14 9 13 20 20 17 17 15 6 17
Feb  Aug
20-21 14-15
If Scotland votes to become an independent country it
would then need to negotiate independence
arrangements with the rest of the United Kingdom
before becoming independent in 2016. This would
include the future of Scotland's currency. Alex Salmond
has said he would like an independent Scotland to
continue to use the pound as part of a currency union.
The Conservative, Labour and Liberal Democrat parties
have said that the rest of the United Kingdom would not
agree to this.
If Scotland were to become independent, would you
support or oppose Scotland continuing to use the
pound as part of a currency union?
Support 29 24 12 28 33 24114 29 29| 24 25 21 29 27 19| 24 25 20 18 24 23 60 21
Oppose 54 57 79 54 50 64|74 51 55| 61 54 50 49 56 69 | 59 55 58 61 57 63 27 60
Don't know 17 18 10 18 17 12| 12 20 17 15 21 29 21 18 12 17 20 22 21 20 14 13 19
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You

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip[ con | Lab | M [ Male [Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF |Midlands T yor, | gcottand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 [1151| 868 258 656 432 497 176 1843
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Britain's nuclear weapon system, Trident, is currently
based in Scotland. In the event Scotland becomes
independent the Scottish government have said they
would not have nuclear weapons in their country, and
would require the rest of Britain to remove their nuclear
weapons from Scottish territory.
If Scotland were to become independent, do you think
the remainder of the UK should...
Get rid of its nuclear weapon system completely 18 7 23 37 10| 7 22 28 | 18 18 21 22 17 15 | 20 16 22 17 15 18 27 17
Build a new base for its nuclear weapon system somewhere 45 | 62 42 38 59|62 40 39|51 30 | 31 41 49 50| 46 44| 35 49 49 47 30 46
in England, Wales or Northern Ireland
Attempt to negotiate a deal with an independent Scotland,
paying a fee to continue using the existing nuclear facilities 18 20 18 16 21 (20 17 18 | 16 21 17 13 19 23 19 18 21 16 15 19 28 17
there
Don't know 19 10 17 9 10 ] 11 20 15 15 22 31 24 16 11 16 22 23 18 21 16 14 19
Oct  Aug
24-25 14-15
2013 2014
Which of these statements comes closest to your own
view?
There is not really a serious 'drugs problem' in this country 11 9 7 12 16 6 6 7 12 | 12 6 18 13 8 3 11 7 12 8 11 8 9 9
There is a serious drugs problem, butitis largely confined to - | 55 39 43 37|48 30 44 |44 39 | 39 a4 a2 a0 | a5 37| 36 45 40 42 39 42
certain neighbourhoods and certain kinds of people
There is a serious problem and it affects practically the = 5o 4 | 33 45 33 53|40 45 37 |35 44 | 19 20 43 54|35 45| 3 37 40 43 45 39
whole country
Don'tknow 8 10 5 8 8 4 6 8 7 9 11 24 15 7 3 9 11 15 11 10 7 8 10
With regard to "hard" drugs such as heroin and crack
cocaine, which of these statements comes closest to
your own view?
The sale and possession of hard drugs shouldremaina 21 75 | g5 71 g4 g3|g1 74 71|70 76 | 56 62 78 84|72 74| 64 73 78 73 77 73
criminal offence as now
The sale and possession of hard drugs should remain illegal
but should be regarded as a minor offence, such as parking
in the wrong place, rather than a CRIMINAL offence (a 10 10 7 1218 5 6 10 16 1 ° 16 15 8 6 1 9 1 ° ° 13 8 10
policy sometimes called ‘decriminalisation’)
The sale and possession of hard d!'ugs should Ino Io.ngelr bt'e 1 s 7 9 14 8 8 8 8 11 6 10 10 8 7 9 8 12 9 6 8 8 9
illegal (sometimes called 'legalisation’)
Don'tknow 8 8 4 7 4 4 4 8 5 9 8 18 13 6 3 8 9 13 9 7 6 7 8
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You

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip[ con | Lab | M [ Male [Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF |Midlands T yor, | gcottand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 534 | 598 | 118 | 198 | 629 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 [1151| 868 258 656 432 497 176 1843
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Oct  Aug
24-25 14-15
2013 2014
With regard to "soft" drugs such as cannabis, which of
these statements comes closest to your own view?
The sale and possession of soft diugs should remaina o= 4o | 55 45 35 55|55 45 39 |42 48 | 32 35 49 54| 42 a9 | 36 47 48 47 37 46
criminal offence as now
The sale and possession of soft drugs should remain illegal
but should be regarded as a minor offence, such as parking
in the wrong place, rather than a CRIMINAL offence (a 25 26 27 28 27 20| 23 26 31 24 27 28 29 23 25 29 21 26 24 25 25 32 25
policy sometimes called ‘decriminalisation’)
The sale and possession of soft drugs should no longerbe =, ) | 15 54 37 59|15 220 26|26 17 | 23 26 22 16| 22 21| 28 19 21 21 24 21
illegal (sometimes called 'legalisation’)
Don'tknow 8 8 5 6 4 5 6 7 4 8 8 17 10 6 5 7 9 10 10 6 7 7 8
Legal highs are substances that have similar effects to
drugs like cannabis or ecstacy, but are not against the
law. It would be illegal to sell such substances for
human consumption, but sellers avoid prosecution by
labelling them as plant food, incense or bath salts.
Do you think more should or should not be done to
prevent the sale of "legal highs"?
Should 76 81 77 71 82|81 80 74 | 74 78 61 69 77 86 74 77 68 78 77 75 76 76
Should not 11 10 13 16 9 10 10 15 14 9 15 15 11 7 13 9 16 9 11 14 10 12
Don't know 13 9 10 13 8 9 10 11 12 13 24 16 12 7 13 14 17 13 12 11 14 13
Do you think the law should or should not be changed
to allow the prosecution of people who sell substances
that are NOT currently illegal, but which they know are
actually being used as legal highs?
Should be changed to allow the prosecution of people 67 | 74 67 590 77|73 73 ea|e64 70 | 47 56 69 81|65 69| 57 67 67 71 66 67
selling legal highs
Should not be changed to allow the prosecution of people 17 |15 18 26 13|15 14 21|21 14 | 25 25 16 8 |20 14| 24 16 17 15 20 17
selling legal highs
Don't know 16 10 14 15 9 12 14 15 16 16 27 19 14 11 15 17 19 17 16 14 14 16
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Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2014

Weighted Sample

Generally speaking, do you think the Human Rights Act
has a positive or negative effect on Britain today?

A positive effect
A negative effect
Neither

Don't know

Currently Britain is a signatory of the European
Convention of Human Rights, meaning people can go to
court if they feel their human rights have been abused
and, ultimately, can take their case to you European
Court of Human Rights. Some people think Britain
should withdraw from the European Convention, while
other people think we should remain a member.

Do you think Britain should or should not withdraw from
the European Convention on Human Rights?

Britain should withdraw

Britain should remain a member

Not sure
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You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Added Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip[ con | Lab | M [ Male [Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ [ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF |Midlands T yor, | gcottand | England and Wales
Dem Dem South | Wales
2010 | 534 | 508 | 118 | 198 | 620 | 486 | 406 | 979 | 1040 | 240 | 511 | 690 | 577 [1151] 868 | 258 | 656 | 432 | 497 | 176 1843
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
27 |15 41 50 6 |12 35 40|20 25 | 37 32 27 18|30 23| 31 24 24 28 35 26
45 |61 20 28 81|67 34 37|48 41 | 16 37 47 61| 42 48 | 34 48 46 46 38 45
15 (16 16 12 8 |13 17 13|13 17 | 16 15 14 15| 16 14 | 16 14 18 15 11 15
139 13 10 5[8 14 10|20 17 |31 16 11 6 |13 15| 19 14 12 10 16 13
July  Aug
17-18 14-15
41 43 |61 20 21 84|66 31 32|47 390 | 19 34 43 59|40 46 | 34 46 43 47 31 44
38 38 |24 54 64 8 |19 49 54 (40 35 | 45 39 41 20|42 31| 42 35 35 35 52 36
22 20 |15 17 16 8|15 20 15|13 26 | 35 27 16 12|18 23| 24 18 22 18 16 20
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 93 121
Male 25 to 39 170 254
Male 40 to 59 421 341
Male 60 + 286 262
Female 18 to 24 119 119
Female 25 to 39 236 256
Female 40 to 59 405 349
Female 60 + 289 315
Region
North England 442 497
Midlands 287 331
East 191 194
London 305 258
South England 457 462
Wales 113 101
Scotland 224 176
Social Grade
AB 752 565
C1 571 586
C2 275 424
DE 421 444
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 400 323
Sun/ Star 261 474
Mirror / Record 198 202
Guardian / Independent 164 91
FT / Times / Telegraph 123 192
Other Paper 253 232
No Paper 620 505
Political Party Identification
Labour 710 646
Conservative 514 565
Liberal Democrat 166 222
SNP/Plaid Cymru 43 34
Others 147 46
None/ DK 439 505

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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